City of Cody
Council Proceedings
Tuesday, March 7, 2023

At 6:45 p.m. Council Member Reiter made a motion seconded by Council Member Shreve to enter into
an Executive Session Pursuant to Wyoming State Statute 16-4-405(a)(vii). At 7:00 p.m. Council
Member Swett made a motion seconded by Council Member Reiter to exit the Executive Session. No
Action was taken.

A regular meeting of the Cody City Council was held in the Council Chambers at City Hall in Cody,
Wyoming on Tuesday, March 7, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Present: Mayor Hall, Council Member, Andrew Quick, Jerry Fritz, Emily Swett, Lee Ann Reiter, Kelly
Tamblyn and Don F. Shreve Jr. and City Attorney Scott Kolpitcke (via phone); City Administrator Barry
Cook, and Cindy Baker, Administrative Services Officer.

Absent: None
Mayor Hall called the meeting to order at 7:02 p.m.

Council Member Swett made a motion seconded by Council Member Tamblyn to approve the Consent
Calendar as presented including approval of Minutes February 21, 2023, Special Work Session from
February 28, 2023, approve Vouchers and payroll in the amount of $502,046.28, and authorize the
Mayor and City Attorney to sign and approve the transfer of AIP Fund from YRA to the City of
Newcastle and County of Weston (Mondell Field) and City of Torrington (Torrington Municipal
Airport), noting these funds were transferred to YRA in previous calendar year. Vote was unanimous.

Council Member Quick made a motion seconded by Council Member Fritz to approve the preliminary
plat of the Case Minor Subdivision, a 3-lot subdivision, with associated variances and conditions of
approval. Vote was unanimous.

Council Member Reiter made a motion seconded by Council Member Swett to approve the final plat
and construction plans for the SunRidge Subdivision, a 5-lot subdivision, subject to conditions of
approval. Vote was unanimous.

Ordinance 2023-01 Third and Final Reading

An Ordinance Amending Title 10, Chapter 11 “Supplemental Development Standards for Commercial
and Industrial Zoning District” Of the City of Cody Code. Council Member Shreve made a motion
seconded by Council Member Reiter to approve Ordinance 2023-01 on Third and Final Reading. Vote
was unanimous.

Mayor Hall adjourned the meeting at 7:31 p.m.

Mayor Matt Hall Cindy Baker, Administrative Services Officer
Name Description Amount
CENTURY LINK PHONE CHARGES - SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER  48.87
EASTMAN, RINDA PERSONAL TRAINING SERVICES 581.35
ENNIST 1ll, ROBERT F TRASH BAGS 960.92
HEBRLEE, TRENT STEVEN 12S METERS 580.00
IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC LAB CHEMICALS AND PARTS 263.56
JERRY ENTERPRISES INC STORAGE CONTAINER RENTAL - CITY HALL 170.00
KELLY, GENE CITY PARK AND SPLASH PAD ELECTRICAL 642.51
KING, BECKY REC CENTER REFUND 44.00
LABAN HARVEST LLC CUSTODIAL SERVICES 2,847.51

MARTELLARO, JOSEPH UTILITY DEPOSIT REFUND 240.53



MILLER, CHARLES & CATHLEEN

MSPS

NORTHWEST PIPE

OFFICE SHOP INC

PARK COUNTY ANIMAL SHELTER

PARK COUNTY CLERK

PARK DISTRICT COURT
PLATT, JACKIE

PURCHASE POWER

RICH, NONEAN

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER
SYSTEMS GRAPHICS INC
TEREX USA LLC

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST
US POSTMASTER

WELLS FARGO COMMERICAL
CARD

WESTERN UNITED ELECTRIC
SUPPLY

WYOMING CHILD SUPPORT
WYOMING HEALTH FAIRS
YELLOWSTONE ELECTRIC INC

ZIVARO INC

Grand Totals:

PAD FOR FITNESS EQUIPMENT

ITRON LINE CONNECTORS

14' VALVE

COPIER CONTRACT - CITY SHOP

ANIMAL SERVICE CONTRACT - MARCH 2023

2022 ELECTION EXPENSES
GARNISHMENT Civil #29877

REC CENTER REFUND

POSTAGE - MUNICIPAL COURT

REFUND FINAL BILL OVERCHARGES
UTILITIES

OUTSOURCE BILLS

TRUCK INSPECTION

CLEAR INVESTIGATIONS MONTHLY FEE

2 MONTHS POSTAGE FOR UTILITY BILLING
MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT
200 AMP FUSES

Garnishment Remitance # 227551
WELLNESS BLOOD DRAW

BEACON HILL PUMPHOUSE HEATER AND

INSTALL

EVAULT CLOUD DATA STORAGE

65.00

28,660.12

4,492.47

151.70

4,166.67

1,728.98

196.97

94.70

2,020.99

24.35

321.86

565.23

9,230.30

168.68

4,000.00

162,946.52

4,810.50

430.15

3,350.00

3,909.00

3,694.88

241,408.32



